



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-96-23-PT  
Date: 5 October 1998  
Original: English

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba, Presiding  
Judge Antonio Cassese  
Judge Richard May

**Registrar:** Ms. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

**Order of:** 5 October 1998

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**DRAGOLJUB KUNARAC**

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

**Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Franck Terrier  
Ms. Peggy Kuo  
Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Mr. Slaviša Prodanović

**THIS TRIAL CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“the International Tribunal”),

**BEING SEISED** of the Prosecution’s confidential “Motion Requesting Protective Measures for Witnesses at Trial” together with the “Prosecutor’s Document of Witness Information” annexed thereto (together “the Motion”), filed by the Office of the Prosecutor (“Prosecution”) on 4 September 1998,

**NOTING** that the Motion includes a request for an *ex parte* closed session hearing in order for the Prosecution to address this Trial Chamber concerning the specific details of witness FWS-191,

**NOTING** its “Order on Prosecutor’s Motion Requesting Protective Measures for Witnesses at Trial”, issued on 5 October 1998,


**PURSUANT** to Rules 69, 75 and 79 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

**HEREBY GRANTS** the request for a hearing, and

**ORDERS** that:

A closed session hearing on the issue of the protective measures sought for Witness FWS-191 shall be held on Wednesday, 11 November 1998 at 9.30 a.m., at which both parties shall be represented.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba  
Presiding

Dated this fifth day of October 1998  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**