



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-96-23-PT
Date: 22 December 1998
Original: ENGLISH

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba, Presiding
Judge Antonio Cassese
Judge David Hunt

Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Order of: 22 December 1998

PROSECUTOR

v.

DRAGOLJUB KUNARAC

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Franck Terrier
Ms. Peggy Kuo
Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Slaviša Prodanović

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("the International Tribunal"),

BEING SEIZED of a "Prosecutor's Motion for Rescheduling Order" filed by the Office of the Prosecutor ("Prosecution") on 14 December 1998 and a "Defence Request for Extend Time Limited" filed on 17 December 1998,

CONSIDERING the Scheduling Order issued by the Trial Chamber on 23 November 1998 setting, *inter alia*, dates for the filing of pre-trial briefs and other material pursuant to Rule 73 *bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal ("Rules"),

PURSUANT TO Rules 54, 65 *bis* and 127 of the Rules

HEREBY ORDERS as follows:

- (1) the Prosecution shall file its pre-trial brief setting out the details of the case and addressing the factual and legal issues pursuant to Rule 73 *bis* (B)(i) by Monday 8 February 1999;
- (2) the Prosecution shall file the information specified in Rule 73 *bis* (B)(ii), (iii), (iv) and (v) by Monday 8 February 1999;
- (3) the Defence shall file its response to the Prosecutor's materials filed pursuant to Rule 73 *bis* (B)(v) by Monday 1 March 1999, confirming whether or not it has any objection as to authenticity;
- (4) the Defence shall file its pre-trial brief and statement of admitted facts pursuant to Rule 73 *bis* (F) by Monday 1 March 1999; and

- (5) the full statement of any expert witness to be called by the Prosecution shall be filed with the Trial Chamber pursuant to Rule 94 *bis* (A) as early as possible and the time for filing the Defence response pursuant to Rule 94 *bis* (B) shall run from the date of such filing; and
- (6) pursuant to Rule 65 *bis* a status conference shall be held on Friday 5 March 1999 at 3 p.m.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba
Presiding

Dated this twenty-second day of December 1998
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]